## 502021717 08/10/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr David Anthony Wagner	07/09/2012
Mr. Michael M. Azzouz	07/10/2012
Mr. Ari Garo Caliskan	07/10/2012
Ms Xiaoming Chen	07/10/2012
Mr. John Edward Huber	07/09/2012
Mr. Yuksel Gur	07/16/2012
Mr. Sunil K. Kasaragod	07/10/2012
Mr. Parameswararao Pothuraju	07/09/2012
Mr. Jeffery Wallace	07/10/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13545584

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2486910317 **Phone**: 3139829770

Email: KDowning@justintellectuals.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Just Intellectuals, PLLC

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028767 FRAME: 0429

H \$40.00 13545

502021717

Address Line 1: 6 Parklane Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83244317; 0021-112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristy J. Downing

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentSIGNED#page1.tif source=AssignmentSIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028767 FRAME: 0430

Attorney Docket No.: 83190125

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83190125 entitled: Vehicle Support Frames with Interlocking Features for Joining Members of Dissimilar Materials for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

David Anthony Wagner
Michael M. Azzouz
Ari Garo Caliskan
Xiaoming Chen
John Edward Huber
Yuksel Gur
Sunil K. Kasaragod
Parameswararao Pothuraju
Jeffery Wallace

Pursuant to our employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. <u>13/545,584</u>, Filing Date <u>07/27/2012</u>), and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name:

David Anthony Wagner

Home Address:

46739 Greenridge Drive

City, State, Zip:

Northville, Michigan 48167

Country:

United States of America

Name:

Michael M. Azzouz

Home Address: 33700 Cindy Street

City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48150

Country:

United States of America

-1-

Date: 10 Zucy 12

Assignment Cont.	Patent Record No.: 83190125
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Ari Garo Caliskan 48280 Chesterfield Dr. S. Canton, Michigan 48187 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Xiaoming Chen 498 Torrington Dr. W. Canton, Michigan 48188 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Edward Huber 44115 Stassen St. Novi, Michigan 48375 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Yuksel Gur 3318 Honeysuckle Drive Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Sunil K. Kasaragod 342 Robert Ct. Canton, Michigan 48188 United States of America
Name:	Parameswararao Pothuraju P. Parameswararao Pothuraju P. Parameswararao Pothuraju

Home Address: 6844 Fox Path

Home Address: 4254 Arbour Dr.

Country:

Name:

Country:

City, State, Zip: Canton, Michigan 48187

Jeffery Wallace

City, State, Zip: Walled Lake, Michigan 48396

United States of America

United States of America